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Alumni engagement FY 2011-12

Number of Alumni Age Distribution of Living Alumni

% :
500,840 WL 15.5%
Living Alumni Less than 25 years 55 to 64 years

New Graduates 2 O ' 4% 9. 5 %
1 5 096 25 to 34 years 65 to 74 years
7

June and November 2011 Convocations o o
19.5% 5.7%

Number of Countries 35 o 44 years 75 to 84 years
182 224% 3.3%
45 to 54 years 85 years +
Gender of Alumni Average Age of Alumni
51.6% .
Female walh
Median 48
48.4%
Male
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Alumni engagement FY 2011-12

Regional Events

The University of Toronto connects with
alumni through regional events held in cities
around the world. The events provide alumni
with an opportunity to hear from leading

U of T researchers and prominent alumni and
celebrate their pride of association with U of T.

117

alumni events abroad

96%

of attendees said the events
met or exceeded expectations

94%

of attendees said the events
fostered pride in U of T

88%

of attendees said the events
fostered an emotional connection to U of T

Spring Reunion

109

events

5,279

registrants

/3%

of attendees said they are
likely to attend other U of T events

/4%

of attendees already support U of T or are
likely to respond positively to future appeals

60%

of attendees understand
U of T's need for support

Shaker

1,119

young alumni attended Shaker events

Alumni Travel

356

alumni visited 46 countries

Divisional Alumni Engagement

530

events were held by divisons

33,901

alumni and friends attended divisional events

5,300

alumni volunteered their time and talents for a
range of projects, including book sales, student
career advice, speaking engagements, alumni
association participation, organizing reunions
and Boundless campaign related activities

Mentorship

750

mentors worked with students
across 21 University divisions

Boundless Engagement
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Alumni engagement FY 2011-12

Cressy Awards

183

recipients in 2012

2,008

recipients to date

Arbor Awards

92

recipients in 2012

1,892

recipients to date

Senior Alumni Association

500

senior alumni and friends
attended lifelong learning lectures

523

volunteer hours provided to the University

Advancement Awards

Canadian Council for the Advancement

of Education: Prix d'Excellence 2012

Silver:  Best Magazine, U of T Magazine

Silver:  Best Fundraising Case Statement & Campaign
Materials, Boundless: The Campaign for the
University of Toronto

Silver:  Best Brochure, Newsletter or Flyer,
Successful Societies and Global Fluency

Bronze: Best Writing — English, “The Debut,”
U of T Magazine

CASE District Il Accolades Awards 2012
Gold: Best Practices in Alumni Relations,
Hire Power: Strategies for finding and keeping
work, University of Toronto Scarborough
Honorable Mention: Magazines, U of T Magazine
Gold: Best Article, “The Aviator,” U of T Magazine
Bronze: Best Article, “Understanding Autism,”
U of T Magazine

Case Circle of Excellence Awards
Silver:  Magazine (Circulations of 75,000 and Greater),
U of T Magazine

U of T Magazine Awards

U of T Magazine continues to be recognized for
communication excellence. In 2011-12, the magazine
won “Best Magazine” honours from all three major
higher-education award groups—the Canadian Council
for the Advancement of Education (CCAE), the Council
for Advancement and Support of Education (CASE),
and CASE District II. This marks the third year in a
row that U of T Magazine has received honours in

this category. The magazine was also recognized for
writing, with one gold and two bronze awards and an
honourable mention.

U of T Magazine is sent quarterly to alumni, friends,
faculty and staff of the University of Toronto. In 2011-12,
the University distributed 1.26 million copies.

Affinity Programs

Working with external partners, University
Advancement offers a broad range of products,
services and affinity programs to alumni, faculty,
staff and students. These programs include wealth
management, insurance, as well as alumni travel
activities and convocation services. Revenue
generated from these partnerships supports
student activities, the University of Toronto Alumni
Association, as well as alumni events and programs.

125,997

111,118 117,176

2009-2010

2010-2011 2011-2012
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Fundraising performance FY 2011-12

Total Gifts and Pledges

2011-2012

2010-2011

2009-2010

$128,243,910

$119,877,794

Expendable vs. Endowed
Excludes gifts in-kind

76%

Expendable

24%

Endowed

Donor Count

31%

21,309 Alumni

16%

4,264 Friends

2%

593 Corporations

1%

O

336 Foundations &
Organizations

Planned Gifts

2011-2012
2010-2011
e $15,973,720
2009-2010

Realized Estate Gifts

- $7,537,584

2011-2012
[ $6,962,386
2010-2011
e $14,183,953
2009-2010
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Fundraising performance FY 2011-12

Giving by Level

Principal Gifts ($5M and up)

Major Gifts ($1M to $4.9M)

Major Gifts ($25K to $999K)

Annual Gifts (under $25K)

$30,500,000

$29,027,965

$51,940,894

$16,775,051

Giving by Source

Alumni

Friends

e $13,610,991

Foundations & Organizations

Corporations

Giving by Area

Infrastructure

Research and Programs

Student Programming and Financial Aid

Faculty

Gifts in-Kind

$33,926,733

$46,921,932

$23,295,946

$16,947,925

$7,151,374

Annual and Leadership Giving

Annual and Leadership Giving refers to all gifts under $25,000. An important subset
of this amount is gifts made in response to annual and leadership solicitations as this
is an indicator of the success of the University’s fundraising efforts to large numbers
of alumni and friends through mail, email, telephone, online and personal contact.

Girte upto $25,000 e e

2011-2012

2010-2011

2009-2010

$16,775,051

$13,835,574

$15,264,869

sl and Leadersh|pso||c|tat|on B

e $9,894,446

2011-2012
B $8,914,177
2010-2011
] $10,014,945
2009-2010

Annual and Leadership Solicitation: Pledge Count

2009-2010 2010-2011

2011-2012

Boundless Commitment
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pz.18
300312
Preparing
Global Citizens pe.26
at Arts & Science 31.05.12
Spring
Reunion
BOUNDLESS:
n 16.04.12-
. . peld 29.04.12 pe-20
A Yeal‘ ] REEVIeW 310112 Boundless 05.06.12
Groundbreaking. Alumni Convocation
201 1—20]. 2 for Goldring Connecticns Plaza
pe02 pe12 pe17 pe.20 pe.32
Boundless 291111 270312 04.04.12 26.06.12
Engagement Building the Celebrating Imagination Boundless
Boundless Future of Law Student Unbound Promise
Commitment Leadership at Victoria Matching
University Program
pz.04 pe.16 pe-31
201111 20.0212- 05.06.12
Launching 220212 Venus Caught
Boundless Strengthening in Transit
Alumni Connections.
in China
pE.24
230512
Helping Drive
Innovation at
UTM
P23
10.05.12
Reviving Innis
Town Hall

pg-33
2706.12-

28.06.12
Springtime
in Paris

pe34
05.09.12
Student
Welcome
Campaign

pe37
09.06.12
Leaming
from a
Telecom
Phenom
pg-36
05.09.12
Elevating
Rotman

pe-39
1209.12
Recognizing
Outstanding
Alumni
Service

pg38
11.09.12
Opening
Might

at Music

pe47
27.09.12
Advancing

Early Childhood
Development

pg48

29.09.12
Boundless
Community:
University of
St. Michael's
College

pe-M
15.09.12
Celebrating
Engineering
Innovation

pg.40

13.09.12
Transforming
21% Century
Health Care
at Medicine

pe-51

041012
Transforming
Jewsh Studies

pgS6
231012
Educating
Future
Health Care
Leaders at
Nursing

pe52

1310.12
Celebrating

Our Asia-Pacific
Community

pg.50
021012
Revitalizing
Robarts

P49

02.10.12

Building Bridges
at Woodsworth

pe 57

24.10.12

50 Years of
Connections
at New College

[
111112
Honouring

pe58
29.10.12
Celebrating
Our Alumni Those Who
Mentors Served

pg.60
[ASRE]
Advancing
Oral Health
Care at
Dentistry

pe.59

[ERVRES
Recognizing
Trinity’s Donors

pg.62

121112
Michael Wilson
Becomes
Chancellor

pg.66
161112
University
College’s
Alumni of
Influence

pe64

at UTSC

pg67

161112
Advancing

ichool

pg69

201112
Changing
Lives Througf
Social Work

pe70

201112
Architecture’s
Showcase for
Sustainable
Cities

pg68

16.11.12
Transforming
Pharmacy

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
BOUNDLESSCOMMITMENT




On Ph-lhm. 2011, nearly 1,000 alumni, friends,

Hail to Launch the Campaign
for the University of Toronto.

khm&mnlmdﬁ
bath its tradition of
Jeasfersh, past and pasent, and its potertinl
1o enhance that extraordinary legacy for fulure
Eoneratons.
President David Naylor (MD 1978), in his kemote
address, spoke about the "confiuance of talent,
imagination, dedication and generosity” that buill the
University mto a place of global relevance and impact.
He spoke of the talented professors, supported by their
students and staff, who developed insulin, discovered
modem media and the digital age, and paneered in
fiedds as diverse s organ transplantation and m
rastics. He lsc acknowledged the

s addressing the gobal challenges of heaith care,
enerity efficiency, the fight against poverty and

The event also showeasad the remarkable talents of

students. Student performers gave a one-hour concert

wumwwmw.m
i and other
ensembles. Boundiess, the campasgn theme, was
introduced in & special video showcasing ahumni,
m-ﬂmm-wﬂmw
by student in the Faculty of Music.

The pibiic faunch was a watershed moment, rallying
our community arcund a common vision for U of T
role and aspirations, and celebrating its global impact

of U of T's alumni community, noting *there i mln
continent nor any walk of life where Toronto alumni are
nol in leadership roles”

Building on ths foundation of excellence and impact,
President Naylor highlighted the ways in which U of T

and supporters. The occasion generated palpable |
momentum for the campaign, instiled pride and

}:— _#.:*
)

mmu&«mmdmm
mu—mn\-mmhmd
he Boundliess at Convocation Hall
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Alumni and friends engagement since launch

Divisional events

580

Alumni & friends

33,901

Spring Reunion

5,279

Alumni events worldwide

117

Alumni mentors

750

Campaign events

217

New campaign cabinet members

150

Total cabinet members

250+

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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21012 Celebrating Our Alumni Mentors

The first-ever University-wide mentor recognition
reception took place on October 29, 2012, at the Faculty
Club. More than 750 mentors from 21 divisions across
the University were invited. Alumni Relations and the
University of Toronto Alumni Association (UTAA) hosted
and David Naylor (MD 1978) thanked the mentors on
behalf of the University.

Encouraging mentorship is one of the key initiatives of
the UTAA. Along with the UTAA, Alumni Relations and
Student Life are working together to encourage alumni to
participate as mentors, developing educational training

and support materials for them. UTAA President Matt s s \& /. -
Chapman (MBA 2000) said the association has worked s .‘ Wiy
over the past year to enhance mentorship programs, Y b e

including holding workshops to discuss issues such as WIS L
attracting and retaining mentors. The UTAA has a new - -
website that lists all the mentoring programs. 0

Mentors at the reception received a pin in the shape of
an acorn, an iconic U of T symbol. Acorns only appear
on fully mature oak trees, and thus represent the
potential that mentors cultivate and encourage. Some of
the mentors at the event said it was the first time they
had been in the same room as other mentors and that it
really made a difference to know that U of T recognized
their efforts.
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|
ssoer  Springtime in Paris

International philanthropist Dr. Helen Vari (Hon. LHD
2011) convened a two-day series of events for U of T
alumni in Europe, including a dinner for 100 people
at her home in Paris, a private tour of the National
Museum of the Legion of Honour and a reception at
the Canadian Embassy in Paris.

Alumni traveled from Austria, Canada, England, France,
Greece, Hungary, Italy, Scotland, Switzerland and the
United States to attend the events, reconnect with their
alma mater and hear about the University's progress.

The Hon. David Peterson (LLB 1967; Hon. LLD 1994),
together with his wife Shelley Peterson, attended

the events. The trip was Peterson’s last official trip

as chancellor of U of T, after six years of remarkable
service. The Legion of Honour tour had special
resonance for Peterson, who is a knight of the Order

of the Legion of Honour of France, and Vari, who was
recently made an officer of the Legion of Honour in a
ceremony at her Toronto home.
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si2 - University College’s Alumni of Influence

On November 15, 2012, the founding college of U of T
focused on 100 of its most distinguished graduates of
recent times by bestowing the first annual UC Alumni of
Influence awards at the Eglinton Grand in Toronto.

Nearly 400 guests, including 58 of the 100, descended
on the art-deco theatre for the event. Among them

were HIV/AIDS crusader Dr. Stephen Lewis (BA 1959
UC; Hon. LLD 1991) and his wife, journalist Michele
Landsberg (BA 1962 UC; Hon. LLD 2008); computing
pioneer Calvin Carl Gotlieb (BA 1942 UC; MSc 1945;
PhD 1947; Hon. DSc 1996); Supreme Court Justice
Rosalie Abella (BA 1967 UC; LLB 1970; Hon. LLD
1990); prominent economist David A. Rosenberg

(BA 1983 UC); and contemporary artist Charles Pachter
(BA 1964 UC; Hon. LLD 2010). Alumni speakers
included Treasury Board President, the Honourable
Tony Clement (BA 1983 UC; LLB 1986), U of T
President David Naylor (MD 1978) and UC Principal

Donald Ainslie. ¥ T
| LATlOHS
) > NGRATD
As well as a testament to the loyalty of UC alumni, [ : S — INIY RS'IY NCF(;_IiILEEﬂGcEE
the evening was an occasion to unveil renderings of - | Gt | J’;ﬂ-u F I

a proposed revitalization of the University College
building, which include improvements to the beautiful
East Hall and West Hall as well as the Quadrangle
and Croft Chapter House. Standards of accessibility
throughout the college are to be raised to a level in
keeping with UC'’s tradition of openness.

The UC campaign will be about programming as well
as infrastructure. Late in November Principal Ainslie
announced an anonymous gift of $4 million to UC to
establish the Richard Charles Lee Chair in Chinese
Canadian Studies.
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CAMPAIGN PROGRESS
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BOUNDLESS

THE CAMPAIGN FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2012 EXCLUSIVE

BOUNDLESSMOMENTUM

On November 20, 2012, the Boundless Campaign celebrated the
anniversary of its public launch, capping a very busy fall season of divisional
and regional campaign events, cabinet meetings and announcements. As
of this anniversary, the campaign has reached $1.18 billion towards its

$2 billion goal—a remarkable outpouring of vital support for faculty,
programs, new buildings and, most critically, tens of thousands of U of T
students. The University’s divisions have taken full advantage of the launch
period to mount their own campaign events, communicating powerful
visions of innovation and growth, providing new pathways for volunteer
engagement, and enhancing alumni pride and affinity. All told, more than
7,000 alumni and friends attended campaign events over the past year,
and 150 new members have joined campaign cabinets.

READ MORE




Campaign Progress Since Launch

S966 million @ Launch, Nov 20, 2011
$1.0 billion @ January 31, 2012

S1.1 billion @ August 31, 2012

$1.18 billion @ Nov 20, 2012

$215 million @ Nov 20/11-Nov 20/12
$1.185 billion @ today

25,330 donors since Nov 20 2011

Some exciting gifts yet to be announced

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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Campaign Progress Since Launch: Comparative Periods

250,000,000

200,000,000

150,000,000

W 2nd Half
M 1st Half
100,000,000
50,000,000 I I

2005-2006  2006-2007  2007-2008  2008-2009 2009-2010  2010-2011 2011-2012 Nov 11-Nov 12 2012-2013 (to
date)
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Campaign Progress Since Launch

S10m
S5m
Sim
S100k
$25k
S1k
<S1k

Grants

35
174
339

3,350
many

34

gifts totalling
gifts totalling
gifts totalling
gifts totalling
gifts totalling
gifts totalling
gifts totalling
gifts totalling
Total:

$47.7 million
$15.5 million
$57.1 million
$47.9 million
S15.2million
S15.2 million
$4.2 million

S12.5 million
S215 million
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Campaign Progress Since Launch

A campaign environment that is:

Providing a license to ask

Accelerating gift decisions

Galvanizing volunteer interest

Fostering engagement and commitment
Systematically raising sights, internally & externally
Lifting all fundraising programs

Lifting and focusing the brand

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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.
2o Building the Future of Law

There are few starker contrasts in our University, with & new wing of bright classrooms, modem offices Their co
n and soaring common spaces bathed n natural lght. mlﬁ

has grappled mmmﬁmw—m
with mors students, more faculty
than Flavelle House, deu:u-ﬂnm
extersions could productively contain,

s & result, the Faculty MMHE—-_M
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Support by Gift Amount — Campaign

Gift Level S Raised % Raised Cumulative § Donors % Donors | Pledges % Pledges

$5,000,000+ S 352,177,418 30% S 352,177,418 25 0.03% 29 0.01%
$1,000,000 - $4,999,999 | S 248,587,207 21% S 600,764,625 126 0.1% 135 0.1%
sub-total S 600,764,625 51% 151 0.2% 164 0.1%
$100,000 - $999,999 S 210,757,614 18% S 811,522,239 644 0.7% 872 0.4%
$25,000 - $99,999 S 80,778,116 7% S 892,300,355 1,266 1.5% 1,880 0.8%
sub-total S 291,535,730 25% 1,910 2.2% 2,752 1.2%
$1,000 - $24,999 S 86,654,442 7% S 978,954,797 11,536 13.4% 24,233 10.1%

< $1,000 S 26,031,821 2% S 1,004,986,618 72,302 83.8% 210,673 88.1%
Research Grants S 180,433,682 15% $ 1,185,420,300 373 0.4% 1,327 0.6%
Campaign Total $ 1,185,420,300 100% $ 1,185,420,300 86,272 100% 239,149 100%

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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Support by Gift Amount — Last 12 Months

Gift Level S Raised % Raised Cumulative $ | Donors % Donors | Pledges % Pledges
$5,000,000+ S 63,289,427 29% S 63,289,427 6 0.02% 6 0.02%
y » - » ’ ’ ’ o ’ ’ -170 -17/0
$1,000,000 - $4,999,999 | S 57,063,104 27% S 120,352,531 35 0.1% 38 0.1%
sub-total S 120,352,531 56% 41 0.1% 44 0.1%
- [+] . [+ . [+]
$100,000 - $999,999 S 47,897,993 22% S 168,250,524 174 0.6% 181 0.5%
- 0 . [+ . [+]
$25,000 - $99,999 S 15,163,246 7% S 183,413,770 339 1.2% 354 0.9%
sub-total S 63,061,239 29% 513 1.8% 535 1.4%
$1,000 - $24,999 S 15,230,345 7% S 198,644,116 3,350 11.8% 4,004 10.7%
< $1,000 S 4,174,327 2% S 202,818,443 24,466 86.0% 32,577 87.4%
Research Grants S 12,448,438 6% S 215,266,881 84 0.3% 132 0.4%
Total S 215,266,881 100% S 215,266,881 28,454 100% 37,292 100%

BOUNDLESSCOMMITMENT




% of Support by Source Unique donors

—

Alumni I Foundations

Alumni I Foundations
Friends B Organizations Friends B Organizations

[ Corporations [ Research Grants B Corporations M Research Grants
Alumni $495,305,854 Alumni 54,622
Friends $186,718,285 Friends 20,221
Corporations $146,046,145 Corporations 2,496
Foundations $136,808,949 Foundations 418
Organizations $40,107,425 Organizations 851
Research Grants $180,433,682 Research Grants 373

$1,185,420,340 78,981

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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Campaign Progress To Date

Amount Raised by Gift Type

Gift Type S Received %
Confirmed Pledges $901,974,748 76.1 %
Realized Planned Gifts $99,067,384 8.4%
Sponsorship $3,944,526 0.3%
Subtotal Gifts $1,004,986,658 84.8 %
Subtotal Grants $180,433,682 15.2 %
Total $1,185,420,340 100.0 %
BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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Campaign Progress To Date

Amount Raised by Priority Area

Gift Type S Received %
Student Experience $198,136,761 16.7 %
Faculty Support $147,150,038 12.4 %
Programs and Research $328,019,557 27.7 %
Infrastructure $331,680,302 28.0 %
Subtotal Gifts $1,004,986,658 84.8 %
Subtotal Grants $180,433,682 15.2 %
Total $1,185,420,340 100.0 %
BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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Divisional campaign progress
Boundless campaign total

Division Name

Applied Science and Engineering
Arts & Science

Bloomberg Faculty of Nursing
Daniels Faculty of AL&D

Dentistry

Factor—Inwentash Faculty of Social Work
Faculty of Information

Forestry

Graduate Studies

Hart House

Innis College

Kinesiology and Physical Education
Law

Leslie Dan Faculty of Pharmacy
Library (GIKs)

Library {Non-GIKs)

Total

Campaign Support

583,167,287
$172,131,707
$16,137,549
517,897,001
$9,934,544
$20,318,963
$5,749,161
$3,085,885
$1,251,247
$2,557,535
$1,418,624
$35,106,075
540,926,653
$14,600,328
$102,022,002
$35,471,550

Goal/Estimate

$200,000,000
$250,000,000
$25,000,000
$42,000,000
$18,000,000
$25,000,000
$7,500,000

$5,000,000
$58,000,000
$50,000,000
$40,000,000
$100,000,000
$65,000,000

% Received

41.6%
68.9 %
64.6 %
42.6%
55.2%
81l3%
76.7 %

28.4%
60.5 %
99.9%
305 %
102.0%
54.6%

Division Name Campalgn Su;;}ct:: Goal/Estimate % Received
Medicine $262,012,819 |  $500,000,000 52.6%
Music? $10,179,912 430,000,000 33.9%
New College $4,658,718 $6,000,000 77.6%
OISE/UT? 520,078,296 $27,000,000 74.4%
Rotman School of Management 580,199,275 $140,000,000 57.3%
School of Continuing Studies® 54,847,475 57,000,000 £9.2 %
Student Awards $42,457,336 450,000,000 84.9%
Trinity College® 534,691,812 $60,000,000 57.8%
U of T at Mississauga 528,353,803 560,000,000 47.3 %
U of T at Scarborough 513,800,258 $35,000,000 39.7 %
University College $16,452,070 $40,000,000 41.1%
University of 5t Michael's College $23,277,200 550,000,000 46,6 %
Victoria University 539,628,073 560,000,000 66.0 %
Woodsworth College 42,937,679 57,000,000 42.0%
Other $30,079,192 42,500,000 70.8%
Total $1,185,420,300 | $2,000,000,000 59.3 %

1 LAW: 533M raised-to-date on $3ig further refinement * 5CS: Estimated Revenue

during campaign period ® TRINITY:

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT
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Divisional campaign progress

Post-launch total

Division Name Campaign Su;;:itl Goal/Estimate % Received Division Name Campaign Su;;:?tl Goal/Estimate % Received
Applied Science and Engineering 520,460,311 $200,000,000 10.2 % Medicine $35,273,960 $500,000,000 7.1%
Arts & Science $27,023,378 $250,000,000 10.8% Music? 51,337,529 530,000,000 4.5%
Bloomberg Faculty of Nursing $897,161 $25,000,000 3.6% Mew College $1,313,612 56,000,000 21.9%
Daniels Faculty of AL&D $1,395,761 $42,000,000 3.3% OISE/UT? $2,807,593 $27,000,000 10.4%
Dentistry 51,720,301 $18,000,000 9.6% Rotman School of Management 519,730,331 $140,000,000 14.1%
Factor—Inwentash Faculty of Social Work $921,819 $25,000,000 3.7% School of Continuing Studies® $124,000 $7,000,000 1.8%
Faculty of Information $90,455 7,500,000 1.2% Student Awards $26,121,333 $50,000,000 52.2%
Forestry 5121,247 - - Trinity College® 52,302,693 560,000,000 4,0%
Graduate Studies 587,803 - - U of T at Mississauga 53,512,811 560,000,000 5.9%
Hart House $388,133 - - U of T at Scarborough $6,344,144 $35,000,000 18.1%
Innis College $263,935 55,000,000 53% University College 54,188,376 540,000,000 10.5%
Kinesiology and Physical Education $1,824,381 $58,000,000 3.1% University of St Michael's College $3,036,335 $50,000,000 6.1%
Law’ $25,114,317 $50,000,000 50.2% Victoria University 45,417,397 $60,000,000 9.0%
Leslie Dan Faculty of Pharmacy 42,400,882 $40,000,000 6.0 % Woodsworth College $442,240 $7,000,000 6.3 %
Library (GIKs) $4,573,796 $100,000,000 46% Other $15,152,880 $42,500,000 35.7%
Library (Mon-GlKs) $778,877 $65,000,000 1.2% Total $215,266,881 = $2,000,000,000 10.8 %

1 LAW: $33M raised-to-date on 53ing further refinement * SCS: Estimated Revenue

during campaign period ® TRINITY

BOUNDLESSENGAGEMENT

BOUNDLESSCOMMITMENT




Cabinet Membership

November, 2011 95
December, 2012 247

New cabinet members recruited since launch 152

Contributions by cabinet members to date $230m
Percentage of the total raised to date 19%
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CAMPAIGN OUTLOOK
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Current Solicitations in Progress

Since Launch

Fiscal Year to-date

Recorded Gifts $ 215,266,881 $ 94,270,165
Verbal Commitment $ 34,242,781 $ 34,242 781
Committed Total $ 249,509,662 $ 128,512,946
Decision Pending 9 93,709,875 $ 93,709,875
Proposal Development $ 74,144,500 $ 74,144 500
Ask in Progress 9 63,526,000 9 63,526,000
Solicitations in Progress $ 231,380,375 $ 231,380,375
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Campaign priorities

e All fundraising is done in service to approved academic
initiatives

e New academic initiatives continue to develop in departmental
and divisional plans, and are regularly sent to provost’s office
for approval, prior to addition to funding priorities
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What is this campaign about?

Major new research programs into the defining issues of our
times—issues that are increasingly complex and global, often
cutting across borders of disciplines, nations, heritage, modes of

thinking.
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What is this campaign about?

New programs that prepare students for leadership in an
increasingly complex and global environment, ethically grounded
with strong critical, analytical, and evaluative skills.
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What is this campaign about?

Attracting and supporting the best and brightest students from
Canada and around the world, regardless of means.
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MAINTAINING ACCESS AND
OPPORTUNITY FOR ALL

BOUNDLESS

The University of Tnmntjn has a 5I:r|:mg. o
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FOR NEEDS-BASED AWARDS aduate students receive bursaries

UNIVERSITY OF

& TORONTO

incial government to
help fund their education. Based on their
financial need, U of T provides thousands
of these students with additional
bursaries, reducing the amount they
arn an undergraduate degrea.
, if government support continues
U of T will struggle to maintain
this level of support for students.

Public universities must remain
accessible I talented students.
Philanthro yport for undergraduate
education has never been mora
important. Donors ensura that stedents of
the highast caliber an

of the world's b regardle

of their financial circumstances.

Funding student needs-based awards
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today's students and tomorrow's leaders.
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EXPECTED BY
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What is this campaign about?

Renewing the next generation of superstar faculty whose ideas
and discoveries will propel the world through the 21st century.
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What is this campaign about?

Spectacular capital projects enabling necessary growth and
transformation—facilities that create the best possible

environment for learning, discovery, and innovation to take
place.
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What is this campaign about?

Vibrant east and west campuses, increasingly the cultural and
intellectual hearts of the eastern and western GTA.
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THE CAMPAIGN FOR THE
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
MISSISSAUGA
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What is this campaign about?

New initiatives that internationalize our student experience,
student body, curricula, and research, and that extend our
collaborative networks with institutions in Asia, South America,

the U.S., and Europe.
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What is this campaign about?

A narrative that captures the global leadership and impact of our
world wide community of alumni, faculty, students, staff, and
donors.
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The Campaign for the University of Toronto is about exploring
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What is this campaign about?

A compelling campaign narrative that has rallied internal and
external constituents around a common vision for U of T’s role
and aspirations

 Asserts our global excellence and impact

 Allows for emotional pull and resonance, personal
identification—our stories in our own voices

e Communicates urgency around unique challenges or
opportunities

e Compellingly presents academic priorities
e Drives consistency and impact in communications channels

e Lifts perception of diverse, complex institution as priority
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os0612  Convocation Plaza

The Boundless theme has its own special resonance
with students, who are drawn to its values of
openness, inclusiveness and optimism, and what

it says about their own potential for contributing

to a better world. At June Comvocation, graduates
produced more than 500 personalized digital
Boundless Banners, featuring a portrait with
customized wording articulating their own future
goals and aspirations.

This was a new element of Convocation Plaza,

a marquee gathering place for graduates and

their guests following their convocation ceremony.
Open throughout convocation, the venue serves

as a welcoming space and offers new graduates

an opportunity to learn about the myriad benefits
and alumni programming available to U of T alumni
as well as the many opportunities to stay engaged
with the University after graduation.

The experience of Convocation is a special bond
uniting all U of T alumni. A joyful celebration
and time-honoured tradition steeped in rituals
dating back to medieval times, the event marks
the culmination of years of hard work as well as
an important rite of passage, which for U of T
students, means becoming members of a global
alumni community over half-a million strong.
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More than 5,000 people at Varsity Stadium, wearing
special glasses, looked up in awe on an early evening in
June, witnessing a once-in-a-lifetime event—the transit
of Venus across the sun.

Students, faculty, alumni and other amateur
astronomers watched as a small black dot crept across
the sun. Venus makes its visible trek across the sun
twice a century, eight years apart. The last one was in
2004 and it means the next pair will not happen until
2117 and 2125.

There have been only seven transits of Venus since the
invention of the telescope in 1610. In the 1700s and
1800s, the transits gave astronomers their first accurate
measurements of the distance to the sun. Today,
transits are used to find planets orbiting stars other

than the sun.

In addition to the glasses, U of T provided solar
telescopes, door prizes and astronomers to answer
questions. The event was organized by Alumni Relations,
the Dunlap Institute for Astronomy and Astrophysics,
the Institute for the History & Philosophy of Science

and Technology and the Faculty of Arts & Science.

Alumni Relations produced 3,000 “Boundless Vision”
glasses for distribution at Spring Reunion headquarters,
Varsity Stadium and regional events. Dunlap produced
43,000 for distribution across Canada.
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SEPTEMBER 29™ 2012
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MESSAGE FROM THE CHANCELLOR THE JUNE 2012
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CORE VALUES
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Accessible excellence

The University of Toronto is one of the last-standing globally-
excellent universities that remains comparatively accessible to
both domestic and international students

Students benefit from all campaign priorities

Ensuring access and opportunity is the largest fundraising
priority for the campaign pillar of “preparing global citizens”
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What drives philanthropy in our setting?

* Driven by the opportunity to make a difference
e Desire to address a singular challenge
e Belief in education as upstream from all other causes

 Belief in the importance of excellence in advanced research
and the University’s teaching and research missions

e Desire to connect what we do on a daily basis to the impact
education has in fostering more successful societies, a
healthier and more prosperous Canada, and the creation of
the better world for this and subsequent generations.
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